

## **Privacy & Responsibility Statement**

The Northern Virginia Veterans Association (NOVA Veterans) is a coordinating association that matches your requests and needs with service providers within our network. We collect some personal identifying information and health information from you in order to do this.

We share your information with service providers as indicated. Although we screen all service providers in our network, NOVA Veterans does not guarantee any of the services provided by our network service providers or outside our network. Also, some of the service providers in our network pay us a membership fee to be affiliated with NOVA Veterans. If we have to go outside our network in search of resources, we only release your name and contact information. We will also help you fill out documents and advocate on your behalf as needed.

It is our intention to help you meet your requests. If there are services you identify that will assist you and we arrange that support, please make sure you do your part and follow through. We appreciate your trust in us and in our services.

Do you agree to the terms of this Privacy Statement?

Client Name Printed: \_\_\_\_\_

NOVA Veteran's Officer Name: \_\_\_\_\_

NOVA Veterans Officer Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_